



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial I Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/No. ____/2021 Date: 22 September 2021

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 7 paragraph 1 under paragraph 1.32 of Law No. 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, Article 7 paragraphs 1 and 2 of the Regulation on the Establishment and Functioning of the National Coordinator in order to increase efficiency in prosecuting perpetrators of criminal offenses and confiscation of material gain gained through criminal offenses, in the meeting held on September 22, 2021, rendered this:

DECISION

- I. The Reports of the National Coordinator for Combating Economic Crime for the period January March 2021 and April June 2021 are approved, together with the recommendations proposed by the members of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.
- II. The Secretariat is obliged to publish this Decision together with the Reports from point I of this decision on the web portal of the prosecution system of the Republic of Kosovo.
- III. The decision enters into force on the day of approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Jetish Maloku

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- *National Coordinator;*
- KPC Secretariat;
- KPC Archive.